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KYRV
Quarterly Issues/Programs List
KYRV provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues
determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding
calendar quarter were:
Section I
LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

PROGRAM

/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION

ISSUE

Dr. Spiegel
discusses cancer
research & Nate

g§§221_ Appleman talks Dr David 01/02/2022 029:50

about plasma Spiegel 06:01 AM

donations to save
lives

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

RWA'S Amy Talbot

discusses

prepping indoor &

out checking for |[|JAmy Talbot 01/09/2022 029:009
05:59 AM

leaks; upgrades;

low water use

plants

PAS 01-

ENVIRONMENT /HEALTH 09-22

"Angst: Building
Resilience" is a
PAS 0l1-||[free program for |[[Dr. Daniel 01/16/2022
16-22 schools to use to||A. Lee 06:01 AM
address mental
health issues

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH 026:12

Sacramento
Shriners Hospital
Elvis

PAS 0l-|[impersonator . . 01/23/2022
23-22 benefit concert Gary Kiddie 05:58 AM 028:33
coming up in

March; Women
Veteans

ENVIRONMENT /HEALTH

The Red Door

cookie program at
PAS 01-||St. Johns gives . . 01/30/2022 .
30-22 proceeds to Julie Hirota 06:02 AM 026:18
assist homeless

women & children

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

PAS 02-|[WCA President Theresa 02/06/2022
ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH 06-22 Theresa Bielawski [[Bielawski 06:00 AM 027:56




talks wild animal
rehabilitaion;

getting involved
w/ the nonprofit

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

PAS 02-
13-22

A Free Tax Prep
Program from
United Way helps
low income
families file
their taxes.
it's FREE

And

Debi
Linderholm

02/13/2022
05:59 AM

029:

55

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

PAS 02-
13-22

A Free Tax Prep
Program from
United Way helps
low income
families file
their taxes.
it's FREE

And

Debi
Linderholm

02/13/2022
05:59 AM

029:

55

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

PAS 02-
20-22

Sacramento Tree
Foundation
celebrates 40
years on March 7;
Arbor Week
Festival at Urban
Wood Rescue

Justin Rubio

02/20/2022
06:00 AM

029:

48

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

PAS 02-
27-22

The nonprofit
Wildlife Care
Association is
seeking
volunteers to
help with animal
rehabilitaions

Theresa
Bielawski

02/27/2022
06:02 AM

027:

56

ENVIRONMENT /HEALTH

PAS 03-
06-22

United Ways Free
Tax Prep Program
assisting singles
& families making
$65000 or less.
And it's FREE

Debi
Linderholm

03/06/2022
05:59 AM

029:

55

ENVIRONMENT /HEALTH

PAS 03-
13-22

March is Heart
Health Month and
eating 5 fruit &
vegglie servings a
day will improve
your health

Dr Zachary
Brewer

03/13/2022
06:02 AM

026:

56

ENVIRONMENT/HEALTH

PAS 03-
20-22

Sac Dance Company
presents A LIGHT
IN THE DARK-an
interpretive
dance show
benefiting St
Johns

Julie Hirota

03/20/2022
05:59 AM

029:

03

ENVIRONMENT /HEALTH

PAS 03-
27-22

Air Quality and
Spare the Air

Mark
Loutzenhiser

03/27/2022
06:00 AM

029:

55




Days 1s discussed
with AQMD's Mark
Loutzenhiser.
Tips for clean
air

Section II
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses

community issues.

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME

DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS
| |RIVER PUBLIC AFFAIRS SHOW OPEN-93.7 || 000:06 | 13 |
|COMMUNITY ISSUES |NATL RUNAWAY SAFELINE || ooo:29 | 1 |
|CRIME/COMMUNITY ISSUES |[NATIONAL INS CRIME BUREAU || ooo:30 || 1 |
[WOMENSHEART |[WOMEN HEART || ooo:28 |[ 12 |




